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Is the organization permitted to submit the proposal for both abovementioned programs or is it
expected to select just one of the two!?

Organization can apply for both programs.
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Is there a lower limit of grant and project duration?

There is no lower limit on project duration.
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Can Limited Liability Company participate in the program?

Yes, eligible grant recipients include private companies, business associations, public
or private Technical and Vocational Education Training colleges and universities,
professional associations, and non-governmental organizations (NGOs) registered in
Georgia and their partnerships. The Program will not provide grants to partner
government entities, except to public colleges and public universities.
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Is the grant recipient considered to be an organization that was established in 2014 but has no
financial turnover, although its partner is an organization with sound and functional financial
turnover?

Yes, such organization is considered, however past performance and organizational
capacity are taken as one of the evaluation criteria. Consequently, an organization
that has not had a smooth and stable operating condition in the last few years will be
given a low rating.
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Can a Government Entity be a member of consortium?

Partner Government Entities are not eligible to receive grants. Furthermore, the
Program grant financing cannot be utilized to address the needs of the Partner
Government Entities. However, they can be partners of the applicants (members of
consortium) and can leverage existing resources in support of the objectives set force
by the applicant. In case of partnership with the Government entities, it is vital to
clearly present their role and engagement forms.
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A new training center (an independent legal entity) is established in order to concentrate on
providing of training modules under the grant program - a) Will this newcomer be considered a
valid project partner for this grant program? B) This newly established center - should it be a
member of the consortium in order for its expenses to be considered as contribution and if a
grant amount can be spent on establishment of laboratory for the training center.

A) Special registration requirements are not established for the partner
organization(s), as it is set force for the applicants. B) Contribution can be
accumulated from diverse sources including resources of the partner organization(s).
Establishment of the laboratories and respective technical equipment is an eligible
cost; however, applicant should provide augmented judgement and demonstrate
linkages between the applicant and partner organization(s).
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Is it possible to implement only one of the listed activities or it is necessary to choose several
activities?

It is possible to implement only one activity, however the list of activities is illustrative
and not mandatory, the applicant can design the activities based on the existing needs
and according to the project concept. The main thing is that the activities proposed
by the applicant meet the grants program goals and results of the grants program
contribute to the overall program objectives.
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Is it necessary to create a program under 2a component grants? And alternatively, can we consider
other employment-promoting activities?

Component 2A envisages the development and implementation of new programs, or
the improvement of existing programs.
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Is it possible to submit a concept paper for development and improvement of existing Vocational
Training Program (Level V), authorized by National Center For Educational Quality Enhancement?

Yes, it is possible to introduce and develop the improved, already existed, Level Vth,
program.
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The RFCP states, that “applicant’s contribution to this activity must be minimum 50% of the total
life-of-project budget for the concept, which extends beyond the grants program”. Can you please
specify what do you mean under “extending beyond grants program”? Will the funds
“invested/contributed” to the project after 24 months be considered as “applicant’s contribution”?
can it still be calculated as a cost-share?

Minimum contribution by the applicant to this activity should be presented within
the grant program implementation period. Cost occurred after the closure of the
grant agreement cannot be accepted as a contribution.
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Does the project envision any maximum percentage for admin costs? (For example, other USAID
projects have had the maximum requirement of which the salaries of project participants or the
admin costs, in general, should not exceed does this project have similar limitations?)

Project envisions administration costs including staff salaries with no limitations only
if these costs are necessary for training program development, improvement or
replication and not for training delivery. Any operational costs related to the training
programs delivery, including salaries of the trainers/instructors are unallowable costs.
Applicant can count these costs toward their cost matching contribution.
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Will it be mandatory to submit a Balance Sheet and a Financial Income Statement in the second
stage of the grants program?

In the second stage, it will be mandatory to present the financial statements of the
organization. (Audited Financial Statements, if any.)



